Message

 From:
 Lijin Sun [LSun@aqmd.gov]

 Sent:
 3/10/2020 10:31:14 AM

To: ibecproject [ibecproject@cityofinglewood.org]; Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]

CC: Jillian Wong [jwong1@aqmd.gov]

Subject: Comments on the Draft Environmental Impact Report for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center

Project

Attachments: LAC191227-10 DEIR Inglewood Basektball and Entertainment Center Project_20200310.pdf

Dear Ms. Wilcox,

Attached are South Coast AQMD staff's comments on the Draft Environmental Impact Report for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Project (SCH No.: 2018021056) (South Coast AQMD Control Number: LAC191227-10). The original letter will be forwarded to your attention by regular USPS mail. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding these comments.

Lijin Sun, J.D.

Program Supervisor, CEQA IGR South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765

Direct: (909) 396-3308 Fax: (909) 396-3324

Please note that the South Coast AQMD is closed on Mondays.